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DO No. 503/2024/DR

: Grade Designation of CPOs/ SCPO as GRADE ASI - Orders issued:

: 1) GO(MS)N0.191/2009/Home Dated: 26/11/2009.
2) GO(MS)No0.195/2010/Home Dated: 03/09/2010.

3) GO(RT) 1661/2015/Home Dated: 04/07/2015.

4) PHQ Lr.No.S3/53106/2008 Dated: 12/10/2010.
5) PHQLr.No.S3/57497/2011 Dated: 20/10/2011.
6) PHQ Lr.No.S3/83097/2006 Dated: 05/09/2012.
7) GO(MS) No0.161/2019 Home Dated: 19/10/2019.

In pursuance of the orders contained in the GOs cited ,the following CPOs/ SCPOs of
Kozhikode Rural District who have completed 20 years of service, including basic training
period and drawing a pay scale equal to that of ASI(GE) are designated as ASI(Grade)
with immediate effect subject to the conditions prescribed by Govt. in the integration of AR
cadre with General Executive Cadre.
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Name

K.K Sulochana
K.G Rajani
Sindhu K.M
Sreeja A. T
Shani P.M
Shyni P
Sheena M.P
Deepa K
Reenakumari
Geetha N.M
Jessy Mathew

Reena T

Designation
CPO 7803
CPO 7805
CPO 7810
CPO 7813
SCPO 7815
CPO 7818
CPO 7819
CPO 7821
CPO 7823
CPO 7831
SCPO 7834
CPO 7838
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PEN
147583
147581
147902
148044
147823
147990
147826
148293
147928
147918
147947
147937

4d075d

Office/Station
Nadapuram PS
Kuttiady PS
Valayam PS
Koduvally PS
DHQ
Balussery PS
Vatakara PS
Vatakara PS
Thotilpalam PS
DHQ
Kodenchery PS

Meppayur PS



13 Sheeba V.K CPO 7841 147919 Kakkur PS
14 Shakeela CPO 7859 147707 Thamarassery PS
15 Pavi K CPO 8233 187410 Edachery PS

They will be promoted to the cadre of ASI as and when their turn comes in the regular
line of promotion unless they are found ineligible. Asst Sub Inspector of Police(Grade) will
be the personal rank of the persons so designated. The persons so designated will be
eligible to wear the uniform of ASI of Police. They will not be eligible for higher pay and
allowances other than what would have been received if not been designated as ASI of
Police.

The regular CPOs/SCPOs so designated with Grade as Asst Sub Inspector of Police
will be accommodated among the available sanctioned posts of the rank of CPOs/SCPOs
till they attain regular promotion as ASI as per their cadre seniority. They will not be
eligible to claim any seniority in the cadre of ASI of Police on the basis of this designation.
All the conditions stipulated in the Government orders are applicable to the designated
Grade ASls and they will be allowed to continue in the present Unit/Station. The General
Number of Grade ASls should be quoted in all correspondences.

06-08-2024
Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS,
District Police Chief

To : The individuals through SHOs/Unit Heads concerned

Copy To : All Officers in Kozhikode Rural, AA, Manager, JS I to IV , all sections
and DO Book

4d075d

Al(a)-11485/2022/DR




