POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1(a)-11485/2022/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.08-08-2024

## DO No. 503/2024/DR

- Sub : Grade Designation of CPOs/ SCPO as GRADE ASI Orders issued:
- Ref : 1) GO(MS)No.191/2009/Home Dated: 26/11/2009.
  - 2) GO(MS)No.195/2010/Home Dated: 03/09/2010.
    - 3) GO(RT) 1661/2015/Home Dated: 04/07/2015.
    - 4) PHQ Lr.No.S3/53106/2008 Dated: 12/10/2010.
    - 5) PHQ Lr.No.S3/57497/2011 Dated: 20/10/2011.
    - 6) PHQ Lr.No.S3/83097/2006 Dated: 05/09/2012.
    - 7) GO(MS) No.161/2019 Home Dated: 19/10/2019.

In pursuance of the orders contained in the GOs cited ,the following CPOs/ SCPOs of Kozhikode Rural District who have completed 20 years of service, including basic training period and drawing a pay scale equal to that of ASI(GE) are designated as ASI(Grade) with immediate effect subject to the conditions prescribed by Govt. in the integration of AR cadre with General Executive Cadre.

SL No	Name	Designation	PEN	Office/Station
1	K.K Sulochana	CPO 7803	147583	Nadapuram PS
2	K.G Rajani	CPO 7805	147581	Kuttiady PS
3	Sindhu K.M	CPO 7810	147902	Valayam PS
4	Sreeja A.T	CPO 7813	148044	Koduvally PS
5	Shani P.M	SCPO 7815	147823	DHQ
6	Shyni P	CPO 7818	147990	Balussery PS
7	Sheena M.P	CPO 7819	147826	Vatakara PS
8	Deepa K	CPO 7821	148293	Vatakara PS
9	Reenakumari	CPO 7823	147928	Thotilpalam PS
10	Geetha N.M	CPO 7831	147918	DHQ
11	Jessy Mathew	SCPO 7834	147947	Kodenchery PS
12	Reena T	CPO 7838	147937	Meppayur PS





13	Sheeba V.K	CPO 7841	147919	Kakkur PS
14	Shakeela	CPO 7859	147707	Thamarassery PS
15	Pavi K	CPO 8233	187410	Edachery PS

They will be promoted to the cadre of ASI as and when their turn comes in the regular line of promotion unless they are found ineligible. Asst Sub Inspector of Police(Grade) will be the personal rank of the persons so designated. The persons so designated will be eligible to wear the uniform of ASI of Police. They will not be eligible for higher pay and allowances other than what would have been received if not been designated as ASI of Police.

The regular CPOs/SCPOs so designated with Grade as Asst Sub Inspector of Police will be accommodated among the available sanctioned posts of the rank of CPOs/SCPOs till they attain regular promotion as ASI as per their cadre seniority. They will not be eligible to claim any seniority in the cadre of ASI of Police on the basis of this designation. All the conditions stipulated in the Government orders are applicable to the designated Grade ASIs and they will be allowed to continue in the present Unit/Station. The General Number of Grade ASIs should be quoted in all correspondences.

06-08-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

To : The individuals through SHOs/Unit Heads concerned

Copy To : All Officers in Kozhikode Rural, AA, Manager, JS I to IV, all sections and DO Book



